CH \$65.00 291154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM591541

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emergency Response Plumbing Services, Inc.		01/21/2019	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E.R. Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	11345 Allen Station Drive	
City:	Mint Hill	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28227	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2911546	
Registration Number:	4745326	E.R. SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-417-3127

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 301 South College Street
Address Line 2: Suite 2300, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig N. Killen
SIGNATURE:	/Craig N. Killen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=E.R. Services, Inc. Name Change#page1.tif source=E.R. Services, Inc. Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0630

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0418910
Date Filed: 2/27/2019 11:09:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C2019 052 02943

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

Th	e name of the corporation is: Emergency Response Plumbing Services, Inc.
Th	e text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):
N	ame change to reflect new name as follows:
E	R. Services, Inc.
_	
_	
_	
If a	in amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the endment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
- All	endment, it not contained in the amendment usen, are as ionows:
_	
_	
_	
_	
Th	e date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: 01/21/2019
_	
(Cl	neck either a, b, c, or d, whichever is applicable)
a	The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to the issuance of shares.
ъ.	The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to the issuance of shares.
c wa	The amendment(s) was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action is not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why shareholder action was not required.)
_	
_	
	The amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Page 2

6. Thes	e articles will be effective upon filing, unless a delayed time and date is specified:	
This the 2	25th _{day of} January , 20 19	
	Emergency Response Plumbing Services, Inc. Name of Corporation	
	Daniel Parker Signature	
	David Parker President Type or Print Name and Title	

NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July 2017)

RECORDED: 08/12/2020

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007019 FRAME: 0632